RESOLUTION NO. 438

AUTHORIZING ANAGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL DISTRICT EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY CENTERS REGARDING EMPLOYMENT ORIENTATION AND ASSESSMENT MEETINGS TO BE CONDUCTED BY COUNTY **DEPARTMENT** SOCIAL **SERVICES** THE ALBANY \mathbf{OF} EMPLOYMENT UNIT

Introduced: 11/13/17

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services (DSS) has requested authorization to enter into an agreement to utilize Capital District Educational Opportunity Centers as a community based site to conduct mandated employment orientation and assessment meetings to be conducted by Albany County Department of Social Services Employment Unit at no cost to the County, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Capital District Educational Opportunity Centers to utilize sites in Albany and Troy for mandated employment orientation and assessment meetings to be conducted by Albany County Department of Social Services Employment Unit at no cost to the County, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 11/13/17